

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

SUPREME COURT NO. 18-0305

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

KEEGAN CRAIG SMITH,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF WARREN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE KEVIN PARKER, JUDGE-SUPPRESSION MOTION
THE HONORABLE MARK SHLENKER-TRIAL AND SENTENCING

APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF
AND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF FILING.....2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....5

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....6

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....7

NATURE OF THE CASE.....7

COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS.....7

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....8

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 11

LEGAL ARGUMENT..... 11

I. IOWA CODE SECTION 321J.11 REQUIRES THAT AN OFFICER TAKE AFFIRMATIVE STEPS TO OFFER AN ARRESTEE AN OPPORTUNITY TO SECURE INDEPENDENT TESTING ONCE THEY HAVE PROPERLY INVOKED THAT RIGHT AND SUBSEQUENTLY SUBMIT TO THE STATE ADMINISTERED TEST.
 11

A) SMITH PROPERLY INVOKED HIS RIGHTS UNDER IOWA CODE SECTION 321J.11 AS HIS QUESTIONS/INQUIRIES ABOUT THE TESTING OF OTHER SUBSTANCES OVER THE COURSE OF THE INVESTIGATION WERE SUFFICIENT AND PROPERLY TIMED.
 12

1. Mr. Smith’s statements and inquiries were sufficient to invoke his right to an independent test pursuant to Iowa Code Section 321J.11.....13

2. The timing of Mr. Smith’s statements was sufficient to invoke his right to an independent test pursuant to Iowa Code Section 321J.11 even though he may not have been legally able to exercise the right when it attached.17

B) THE OFFICER FAILED TO PROVIDE MR. SMITH WITH A REASONABLE OPPORTUNITY TO EXERCISE HIS RIGHT TO INDEPENDENT TESTING.....20

C) SUPPRESSION OF BREATH TEST IS THE PROPER REMEDY FOR A VIOLATION OF 321J.11.....24

CONCLUSION.....25

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....25

ATTORNEY'S COST CERTIFICATE26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Page(s)

Iowa Cases

<i>Casper v. Iowa Dept. of Transp.</i> , 506 N.W.2d 799 (Iowa App. 1993).....	20, 21, 22
<i>Didonato v. Iowa Depart. of Trans.</i> , 456 N.W.2d 367 (Iowa 1990).....	18, 19
<i>Ginsberg v. Iowa Depart. of Trans.</i> , 508 N.W.2d 663 (Iowa 1993).....	14, 15, 16, 19
<i>State v. Bindner</i> , 2002 WL 531504 (Iowa App. Unpublished 2002).....	16, 21, 22
<i>State v. Bloomer</i> , 618 N.W.2d 550 (Iowa 2000).....	14
<i>State v. Fischer</i> , 785 N.W.2d 697, 699 (Iowa 2010).....	12
<i>State v. Foss</i> , 2003 WL 21361556 (Iowa App. Unpublished 2003).....	22
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 791 N.W.2d 89 (Iowa 2010).....	19, 22
<i>State v. Lukins</i> , 846 N.W.2d 902 (Iowa 2014).....	13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 21, 24
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 785 N.W.2d 706 (Iowa 2010).....	12
<i>State v. Moorehead</i> , 699 N.W.2d 667 (Iowa 2005).....	17, 18, 19, 23
<i>State v. Tillinghast</i> , 2005 WL 1959081 (Iowa App. Unpublished).....	20

Statutes

Iowa Code section 321J.11.....	7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 24
Iowa Code section 804.20.....	13, 18, 20, 22, 24
